Year

1946
1948
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

American Association of Housing Educators (AAHE), 1965 — 2002
Housing Education & Research Association (HERA), 2003 - present

Conference Locations and Dates *

Location

Urbana, lllinois

West Layette, Indiana
Urbana, lllinois

Ames, lowa

Stillwater, Oklahoma
Ithaca, New York
Manhattan, Kansas
Minneapolis, Minnesota
University Park, Pennsylvania
East Lansing, Michigan
Columbia, Missouri
Urbana-Champaign, lllinois
Lafayette, Indiana

Athens, Georgia

Davis, California

Lincoln, Nebraska
Blacksburg, Virginia
Dallas, Texas

Madison, Wisconsin
Boston, Massachusetts
Fort Collins, Colorado
Columbus, Ohio

Tucson, Arizona
Minneapolis, Minnesota
College Station, Texas
University Park, Pennsylvania
San Francisco, California
Knoxville, Tennessee
Lincoln, Nebraska
Washington, DC

Ames, lowa

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Newport, Rhode Island
Corvallis, Oregon
Greensboro, North Carolina
Columbia, Missouri
Durham, New Hampshire
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Columbus, Ohio

Atlanta, Georgia

Salt Lake City, Utah
Manhattan, Kansas

New Orleans, Louisiana
Seoul, South Korea
Orlando, Florida

Stone Mountain, Georgia
Big Sky, Montana
Minneapolis, Minnesota

Dates

April 1 -4
October 17 — 19
October 9 - 12
October 22 — 25
October 7 - 10
October 12 - 15
October 11 — 14
October 18 — 20

October 30 — November 2

October 14 — 17
November 3 — 6
October 26 — 29
October 11 — 14
October 27 — 29
October 15 -17
October 14 — 16
October 17 — 20
October 10 — 13
October 10 — 13

October 29 — November 2

October 7 — 11
October 12 - 16
October 19 — 21
October 11 — 14
October 16 — 19
October 6 -8
October 6 — 10
August 10 — 12
October 4 — 7
August 8 — 10
October 15— 18
October 14 — 17
November 2 -7
October 11 — 14
October 24 — 27
October 16 — 19
October 15— 18

September 16 — 19

October 6 -9

October 18 — 21
October 11 — 14
October 16 — 19
October 22 — 25

August 5 — 8 (International Housing Conf.)

October 18 — 23

November 15 - 18

July 22 — 25
October 23 — 26

AAHE

1 st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10"
11t
12t
13"
14"
15"
16"
17
18"
19"
20"
213!
22
231
24
25"
26"
27"
28"
29"
30M
31t
321
331
34t
35t
36"
37t

HERA



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Washington, DC
Chicago, lllinois
Denver, Colorado

Ithaca, New York (Cornell)

Charlotte, North Carolina

Indianapolis, Indiana (Ball State)

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Portland, Oregon

Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Roanoke, Virginia
Tulsa, Oklahoma
Kansas City, Missouri
Springfield, lllinois
Jacksonville, Florida
Lowell, Massachusetts
Savannah, Georgia
Austin, Texas
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Minneapolis, Minnesota
St. Louis, Missouri

Sioux Falls, South Dakota

June 28 — 30 (with AAFCS)
October 20 — 23
October5-8

October 8 — 11

October 23 — 26

October 7 - 10

November 1 — 4

November 3 — 6

October 12 - 15

October 28 — 31

October 27 — 30
October5-8

October 11 — 15 (50" anniversary)
October 23 — 26

October 8 — 11

October 7 - 10

October 10 — 13

October 19 — 21 (cancelled due to COVID)
October 31 — November 3
October 16 — 18

October 8 — 10

3g"
3g"
40"
41t
421
43¢
a4
45"
46"
47"
48"
49"
50"
51t
52m
53¢
54

55th
56th
57th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
10"
11t
12t
13"
14"
15"
16"
17

18"
1 gth
20th

* The housing conferences in 1946 and 1948 were Home Economics Teachers and Administrators in the North

Central States. From 1957 to 1965, professionals interested in strengthening housing in home economics
met for annual conferences. In 1965, the organization became the American Association of Housing

Educators (AAHE). In 2002, the association changed its name to Housing Education and Research Association

(HERA). The first HERA conference was in 2003. Learn more about the organization in the Housing and
Society article written by Joseph L. Wysocki

(http://www.tandfonline.com/doi/abs/10.1080/08882746.2007.11430541)
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