## American Association of Housing Educators (AAHE), 1965 – 2002 Housing Education & Research Association (HERA), 2003 – present

## Conference Locations and Dates \*

Year	Location	Dates	AAHE	HERA
1946	Urbana, Illinois	April 1 – 4		
1948	West Layette, Indiana	October 17 – 19		
1957	Urbana, Illinois	October 9 – 12		
1958	Ames, Iowa	October 22 – 25		
1959	Stillwater, Oklahoma	October 7 – 10		
1960	Ithaca, New York	October 12 – 15		
1961	Manhattan, Kansas	October 11 – 14		
1962	Minneapolis, Minnesota	October 18 – 20		
1963	University Park, Pennsylvania	October 30 – November 2		
1964	East Lansing, Michigan	October 14 – 17		
1965	Columbia, Missouri	November 3 – 6		
1966	Urbana-Champaign, Illinois	October 26 – 29	1 <sup>st</sup>	
1967	Lafayette, Indiana	October 11 – 14	2 <sup>nd</sup>	
1968	Athens, Georgia	October 27 – 29	3 <sup>rd</sup>	
1969	Davis, California	October 15 – 17	4 <sup>th</sup>	
1970	Lincoln, Nebraska	October 14 – 16	5 <sup>th</sup>	
1971	Blacksburg, Virginia	October 17 – 20	6 <sup>th</sup>	
1972	Dallas, Texas	October 10 – 13	7 <sup>th</sup>	
1973	Madison, Wisconsin	October 10 – 13	8 <sup>th</sup>	
1974	Boston, Massachusetts	October 29 – November 2	9 <sup>th</sup>	
1975	Fort Collins, Colorado	October 7 – 11	10 <sup>th</sup>	
1976	Columbus, Ohio	October 12 – 16	11 <sup>th</sup>	
1977	Tucson, Arizona	October 19 – 21	12 <sup>th</sup>	
1978	Minneapolis, Minnesota	October 11 – 14	13 <sup>th</sup>	
1979	College Station, Texas	October 16 – 19	14 <sup>th</sup>	
1980	University Park, Pennsylvania	October 6 – 8	15 <sup>th</sup>	
1981	San Francisco, California	October 6 – 10	16 <sup>th</sup>	
1982	Knoxville, Tennessee	August 10 – 12	17 <sup>th</sup>	
1983	Lincoln, Nebraska	October 4 – 7	18 <sup>th</sup>	
1984	Washington, DC	August 8 – 10	19 <sup>th</sup>	
1985	Ames, Iowa	October 15 – 18	20 <sup>th</sup>	
1986	Santa Fe, New Mexico	October 14 – 17	21 <sup>st</sup>	
1987	Newport, Rhode Island	November 2 – 7	22 <sup>nd</sup>	
1988	Corvallis, Oregon	October 11 – 14	23 <sup>rd</sup>	
1989	Greensboro, North Carolina	October 24 – 27	24 <sup>th</sup>	
1990	Columbia, Missouri	October 16 – 19	25 <sup>th</sup>	
1991	Durham, New Hampshire	October 15 – 18	26 <sup>th</sup>	
1992	Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada	September 16 – 19	27 <sup>th</sup>	
1993	Columbus, Ohio	October 6 – 9	28 <sup>th</sup>	
1994	Atlanta, Georgia	October 18 – 21	29 <sup>th</sup>	
1995	Salt Lake City, Utah	October 11 – 14	30 <sup>th</sup>	
1996	Manhattan, Kansas	October 16 – 19	31 <sup>st</sup>	
1997	New Orleans, Louisiana	October 22 – 25	32 <sup>nd</sup>	
1998	Seoul, South Korea	August 5 – 8 (International Housing Conf.)	33 <sup>rd</sup>	
1999	Orlando, Florida	October 18 – 23	34 <sup>th</sup>	
2000	Stone Mountain, Georgia	November 15 – 18	35 <sup>th</sup>	
2001	Big Sky, Montana	July 22 – 25	36 <sup>th</sup>	
2002	Minneapolis, Minnesota	October 23 – 26	37 <sup>th</sup>	

2003	Washington, DC	June 28 – 30 (with AAFCS)	38 <sup>th</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>
2004	Chicago, Illinois	October 20 – 23	39 <sup>th</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>
2005	Denver, Colorado	October 5 – 8	40 <sup>th</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>
2006	Ithaca, New York (Cornell)	October 8 – 11	41 <sup>st</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup>
2007	Charlotte, North Carolina	October 23 – 26	42 <sup>nd</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>
2008	Indianapolis, Indiana (Ball State)	October 7 – 10	43 <sup>rd</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>
2009	Santa Fe, New Mexico	November 1 – 4	44 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>
2010	Portland, Oregon	November 3 – 6	45 <sup>th</sup>	8 <sup>th</sup>
2011	Baton Rouge, Louisiana	October 12 – 15	46 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup>
2012	Roanoke, Virginia	October 28 – 31	47 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>
2013	Tulsa, Oklahoma	October 27 – 30	48 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>
2014	Kansas City, Missouri	October 5 – 8	49 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>
2015	Springfield, Illinois	October 11 – 15 (50 <sup>th</sup> anniversary)	50 <sup>th</sup>	13 <sup>th</sup>
2016	Jacksonville, Florida	October 23 – 26	51 <sup>st</sup>	14 <sup>th</sup>
2017	Lowell, Massachusetts	October 8 – 11	52 <sup>nd</sup>	15 <sup>th</sup>
2018	Savannah, Georgia	October 7 – 10	53 <sup>rd</sup>	16 <sup>th</sup>
2019	Austin, Texas	October 10 – 13	54 <sup>th</sup>	17 <sup>th</sup>
2020	Minneapolis, Minnesota	October 19 – 21 (cancelled due to COVID)		
2021	Minneapolis, Minnesota	October 31 – November 3	55 <sup>th</sup>	18 <sup>th</sup>
2022	St. Louis, Missouri	October 16 – 18	56 <sup>th</sup>	19 <sup>th</sup>
2023	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	October 8 – 10	57 <sup>th</sup>	20 <sup>th</sup>

<sup>\*</sup> The housing conferences in 1946 and 1948 were Home Economics Teachers and Administrators in the North Central States. From 1957 to 1965, professionals interested in strengthening housing in home economics met for annual conferences. In 1965, the organization became the American Association of Housing Educators (AAHE). In 2002, the association changed its name to Housing Education and Research Association (HERA). The first HERA conference was in 2003. Learn more about the organization in the Housing and Society article written by Joseph L. Wysocki

(http://www.tandfonline.com/doi/abs/10.1080/08882746.2007.11430541)

